



## o Admit undary HETTER

## झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jharkhand

(A Central University established under Central Universities Act. 2009)

No.: CUJ/CP/Reconst.PB/2024/38/53A

Date: 04.12.2024

## कार्यालय आदेश / OFFICE ORDER

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has been pleased to reconstitute the Proctorial Board of the University comprising the following members:

i	Dr. Mayank Ranjan, Asso. Professor, DES	Chairperson
2	Dr. Sachin Kumar, Asst. Professor, DEE	Member
3	Dr. Rajanikant Pandey, Asst. Professor, DATS	Member
4	Dr. Ramkishore Singh, Asst. Professor, DMME	Member
5	Dr. Sanjay Kr. Agrawal, Asst. Professor, DPSPA	Member
6	Dr. Rachit Kumar, Asst. Professor, DES	Member
7	Dr. Nirmali Bordoloi, Asst. Professor, DEVS	Member
8	Dr. Bhagwati Devi, Asst. Professor, DOS	Member
0		

This Office Order comes into force with immediate effect till further order and supersedes all previous orders in this regard.

This issues with approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

REGIS

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All Deans of Schools
- 2. Controller of Examinations & Librarian
- 3. Director-IQAC / Dean-AA / Dean-R&D / DSW/ CPB
- 4. All Heads/Coordinators of Departments
- 5 All members concerned
- 6. DRs / I/c Tech. Cell / ARs / PRO
- 7. All Admin Wardens & Wardens (Boys & Girls Hostels)
- 8. Technical Cell I/c for Website & Samarth
- 9. PS to Vice Chancellor, PS to Registrar & PS to Finance Officer
- 10. Notice Board, Concerned File & Guard File